FOR USE BY COUNTY RECORDER'S OFFICE

Other (specify)

Duty to Record

Within 30 days after the date, my red properly subject to the provisions of the Responsible arone to hand red for 118 is, transferred, this completed document must be filed in the office of the recorder of the county in which such property is located and filed with the Illinois Environmental Protection Agency.

....xx.. Store, office, commercial building

Doc. No. 9323824

Page Rec'd. By

ENVIRONMENTAL DISCLOSURE DOCUMENT

	FOR TRANSFER OF	FREAL PRO	PERTY	
Seller: Buyer: Documer	State & Kinzie Associates (Owner) ot No.: 93029856 (Mtg)			
	dentification:	•		
110porty 1	Address : property 400 N. State St. Chicago	o, 11, 60606		
Δ, 1	suidess . (property man	Street	City or Village	Township
۳	Permanent Reci Estate Index No 17-09-262-019	9 & 17-09-262-018		
B. I. S	egal Description ection9. 610 Township39 Inter current legal description in this area:	Range14		
	PARCEL 1: Lot 2 in Block 3 in Kinzie's 6 39 North, Range 14, Base of the Third Pri PARCEL 2: Lot 1 in Block 1 in Wolcott's 39 North, Range 14, East of the Third Pri	incipal Maridian, Additionato Chie	in Cook County, I ago in Section 9,	llinois. Pownship
	0/		•	
	τ_{\circ}			
				•
	9			
		. DEPI	-01 RECORDINGS	, \$27
	sy North, Range 14, Last of the Inito Pri	H86	99 TRAN 7419 93/31/ 86 # *-73-23 OOK COUNTY RECORDER	56248
repared by:	Name Mary. M. Hentharn	**********	93238	248
	Company Midwest Bank of Hinsdale Address 500 N. Chestnut City Hinsdale State IL	*******		
	•	. wh "060%	'C	
leturn to:	Mary M. Henthorn Midwest Bank of Hinsdale	************************	() () () () () () () () () ()	
,	500 W. Chestnut Hinsdale, II. 60521		i de la companya de l	•
•	The following information is provided pursuant to	the Responsible Prope	erry Transfer Act of 198	8.
I. Liabi	ility Disclosure			
hem liable	and transferees of real property are advised that the for any environmental cleanup costs whether tal problems associated with the property.	or not they caused	or contributed to the	ty may rende presence c
	perty Characteristics:		4	
Lot	Size 8,300.sqft Acreage			1.
Che	ck all types of improvement and uses that pertain	to the property:		1
	Apartment building (6 units or less) Commercial apartment (over 6 units)		idustrial building irm, with buildings	27.00

Property of Coot County Clert's Office

90238248

II. Nature of Transfe UNOFFICIAL CC A. (1) Is this a transfer by deed or other instrument of conveyance. (2) Is this a transfer by assignment of over 25% of beneficial interest of an Illinois land trust? (3) A lease exceeding a term of 40 years? No Yes [4] A mortgage or collateral assignment of beneficial interest? Yes XX..... B. (1) Identify Transferor: Name and Current Address of Transferor: Name and Address of Trustee if this is a transfer of beneficial interest of a land trust: Trust No. (2) Identify person who has completed this form on behalf of the transferor and who has knowledge of the information contained in this form: Name. Position (if any) and Address C. Identify Transferee: III. Notification Under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, owners of real property may be held liable for costs related to the release of bazardous substances. 1. Section 22.2(f) of the Act states: "Notwithstanding any other provision of law, and subject only to the defenses set forth in subsection (j) of this Section, the following persons shall be liable for all costs of rerioval or remedial action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance: (1) The owner and operator of a facility or vessel from which there is a release or substantial threat of release of a hazardous substance; (2) Any person who at the time of disposal, transport, storage or treatment of a hazardous substance owned or operated the facility or vessel used for such disposal, transport, treatment or storage from which there was a release or substantial threat of a release of any such hazardous substance, (3) Any person who by contract, agreement, or otherwise has arranged with another party or entity for transport, storage, disposal or treatment of hazardous substances owned, controlled or possessed by such person at a facility there is a release or substantial threat of a release of such hazardous substantial threat of a release of such hazardous substantial. Any person who accepts or accepted any hazardous substances for transport to disposal, storage or treatment facilities or sites from which there is a release or a substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance." Section 4(q) of the Act states: "The Agency shall have the authority to provide notice to any person who may be liable pursuant to Section 22.2[f] of this Act for a release or a substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance. Such notice shall include the identified response action and an opportunity for such person to perform the response action." Section 22.2(k) of the Act states: "If any person who is liable for a release or substantial threat of release of a hazardous substance fails without sufficient cause to provide removal or remedial action upon or in accordance with a notice and request by the agency or upon or in accordance with any order of the Board or any court, such person may be liable to the State for punitive damages in an amount at least equal to, and not more than 3 times, the amount of any costs incurred by the State of Illinois as result of such failure to take such removal or remedial action. The punitive damage imposed by the Board shall be in addition to any costs recovered from such person pursuant to this Section and in addition to any other penalty or relief provided by this Act or any other law." Section 22.18(a) of the Act states: "Norwithstanding any other provision or rule or law, except as provided otherwise in subsection (b), the owner or operator, or both, of an underground storage tank shall be liable for all costs of preventive action, corrective action and enforcement action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or a substantial threat of release of petroleum from an underground storage tank." 5. The text of the statutes set out above is subject to change by amendment. Persons using this form may update it to reflect changes in the text of the starutes cited, but no disclosure statement shall be invalid merely because of

tien, galeige i die eingeleinne ban. Bludge fiftige auchtifen big erter einbe-

Property of County Clerk's Office

•	LN Ree	vironme ulatory infe	ntal Intormation ormation During Cu	n Inent Owner	rship	roperty which involv	المن			
	1	processing Environme retailer in	transportation, treental Protection Acti the same form, ap	atment, stor This quest proximate a	age or handling ion shall not be mount, concern any com	roperty which involving of "hazardous subsice applicable for consumination and manner mercial mixing (other ng, or cleaning operati	mer good as they than pa	ds stored or are sold to int mixing	handle consu	d by a
		Yes		-	-					
	2.	Has the tra of petroleu	msferor ever conduc m, other than that w	ted operation which was as	ns on the prop sociated direct	erty which involved the ly with the transferor	e proces s vehicle	sing, storage usage?	e or har	ndling
		Yes			41					
,		storage, tre	atment or disposal or ry Act and the Illino	of "hazardou	s or special wa	operty which involved astes," as defined by the on Act?	i the get ie federa	l Resource (Convers	ation, sation
,				enecific unit	e longrating of	closed) at the propert	v which	are or were	used b	ov the
٠		transferor t	o manage waste, has	ardous wast	cs, hazardous	substances or petroleur	m?			,
		Landfil		Yes		Injection Wells		Yes	No x.	
			Impoundnickt	Yes		Wastewater Treatmen	nt Units	Yea	No .x.	*****
				Yes		Septic Tanks		Yes	No X.	
		Waste F		Yes		Transfer Stations		Yes	No X.	*****
		Inciner		Y.a		Waste Recycling Ope	rations	Ycs	No X	
			Tank (Above Ground)			Waste Treatment Detox	dification	Yes	No X	******
		Storage	Tank (Underground)	Yes	No x	Other Land Disposal	Area	Yeз	No	*****
		•	•	Yes	•	-				
	e t	issignment se filed wit	of beneficial interes h the Environmenta	st, attach a s l Protection .	ite zam which Agency plang t	id the transfer is other i identifies the location with this disclosure do	n of eact	h unit, such	or colla site pla	iteral an to
5						to this real property?				
			for discharges of wa			tate.		Nox		
	b	. Permits	for emissions to the	atmosphere		6		No x		
						e discusal operation.	Yes	No X	,,,,,,	
	t	o a publicly	nsferor had any wasto y owned treatment w	vorka?			Yes	No x	*****	
7.			isferor taken any of t							
		Illinois (l a Chemical Safety Chemical Safety Act			· /		No	******	
		federal :	Emergency Planning	and Commi	unity Right-to-		Yes	No ^x	¥	<u>ا</u>
0		and Cor	amunity Right-to-Kr	low Act of 19	986.	deral Emergency Plans		No ^H	c) J
Б.	9	f any of the	: following State or fe	ederal govern	imental action		•	(C)	CO & 40	၌ ၁
		on or em	notification regardin nanating from the pro n environmental enf	operty.			Yes	No X	d	Ö
		Control	Board for which a fir . was answered by cl	nal order or o	onsent decree	was entered.	Yes	No X	(À	Ż
0		the final	order or decree is st	ill in effect f	or this propert	у.	Yes	. No		
7.			tal Releases During			n a reportable "release"	ofenu			
		hazardou	is substances or petr	oleum as req	uired under St	rate or federal laws? re released, come into	Yes	No X	****	
		direct co	ntact with the group	ed at this site	2	y of the following act		No X		ited -
	Ç.	with a re	lease on the propert	y?	•	treat materials includ				,
			surficial materials			remove or treat mater				
			or other surficial m	aterials		e release as "significan		•		
		1++5+++++++1	Safety Act	THE OF THE	ינא ער <i>וגעשה</i> .	o roteston un bifuttioni	- minni	WAST BASES OF THE		,

Proberty of Cook County Clerk's Office

できたいいいでの

,	,	Sampling and a		IJAL	COPY		
· .	•				groundwater at or ricar the si-	te	
					well because of offensive cha		of the water
		-		•	rains or inside basements, etc		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
		• •			nd along the base of slopes or		on or
		immediately adj	ecent to the site	A4 mms 64.0	102-4 10100 01 010pob 01		, per,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
•	10.	Is the facility currently operati	ing under a varia	nce granted	by the Illinois Pollution Con-	trol Board?	
		Yes No X	-				
	11.	Is there any explanation neede	d for clarification	of any of t	he above answers or response	9?	
•		********************************	,,.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	***********	***************************************	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
				***********		************	4/**********
		***************************************			**************************************	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
	0 1.	,	.,,		***********************************		**************
₿.		Information Under Other Own				,	. 3.45
	i.	Provide the following informat to or otherwise contracted with	ion about the pre	evious owns ment of the	er or any entity or person the	transferor le	ased the site
- 1		Name					
Let		/ /			********************		
		Type of business or 7,00 perry us					
•		/x	1,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	************	******************		
	2.	If the transferor has knowledg	ge, indicate whe	ther the fo	llowing existed under prior	ownerships	, leascholds
1	į	granted by the transferor, other	contracts for ma	nagement o	r use of the facilities or real p	roperty:	
		Landfill	%8 No		Injection Wells	Ycs	NoX
		Surface Impoundment	Yer No		Wastewater Treatment Units		No
		Land Treatment	Ycs No		Septic Tanks	Ycs	
		Waste Pile	Yes No	X.	Transfer Stations	Yes	
		Incinerator	Yes 135		Waste Recycling Operations		
		Storage Tank (Above Ground)			Waste Treatment Detoxification		No X
		Storage Tank [Underground]	Yes No	X	Other Land Disposal Area	Yes	No X
		Container Storage Area	Yes No	********			
v	Cet	tification			×.		
- •			24 1	ه اله بر			.1
	A. B	Based on my inquiry of those penformation submitted is, to the	rsons affectly res	ponsion and	rgatra. Algendamormation, I	certify that	tne
	11	morniation submitted is, to the	c nest of my kille	Ticage A	bose mid sain acomate.	$\langle \rangle$	
		"OFFICIAL SEAL"	3	X	and Contract	TO DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF	ADJANIA (MBANASTIA
		Karen G. DeBoer	}	RIGNATURE	(5)	A desired	
14 1 - 2 - 7	,	Natary Public, State of Illinois	} ,	THE A NICHE OF	annamationmunio di Company, de la co	410####################################	<u>@</u>
		My Commission Explices Dec. 15-1908	2606	for on behalf	OR OR TRANSFERORS (LEASE TYPE) of Transferoti		(3
	X	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	0/29/13	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1/%	•	30
;]	в. Т	his form was delivered to me w	ith all elements	completed	on		ယ္က
·				•		Ó	ห้ง
					10/18 Mg 14 ()	************	
				SIGNATURE	5)		(2)
•.				TO A A PROPERTY	ologianianianianianianianianianianianianiani	***********************	***************
				(or on behalf of	E OR TRANSFEREES (PLEASE TYPE) (Transferee)		
				1	,		
1							
. (C. TI	his form was delivered to me w	ith all elements	completed of	19		
		"COTTON OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	M	() hank	la Sention		
		"OFFICIAL SEAL"		SIGNATURE	kanidata fandamuminananananan. 3}	******************************	(16),,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
			į.	AB^{\prime}	Bank of Hinsdale		
		Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires Bes. 19, 1998	Į.	LENDER	errorrat P.P.Co.co. (1964) 1964 1974 1975 1984 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985 1985	*1424*******************	144444 (********************************
4. •		19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 1		Mary M.	Henthorn, Vice Presider	ıt	
Reorder	Form :	#125 M			(ESENTATIVE (FLEASE TYPE)	*****************************	
BFC For	ms Se	rvice, Inc. / Lile &	fee				
1710 Arr (708) 49	nitage 5,3000	Court, Addison, IL 60101	h. 1	Hile			
, . July 70.		1/5 a	197.5		A Committee of the Comm		

Property or Cook County Clerk's Office